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5520F

EN 15091

| (ISO 3822)

100 - 1000 kPa

0.1 I/s (300 kPa) (with flow controller)
200 kPa (0.1 I/s)

max. +70°C

IP 55

12V/ 9V

€3 Bluetooth’

5550F

EN 15091

I (ISO 3822)

100 - 1000 kPa

0.1 I/s (300 kPa) (with flow controller)
200 kPa (0.1 I/s)

max. +70°C

IP 55

Lithium 2CR5 6V

€3 Bluetooth’

5522F

EN 15091

I (1ISO 3822)

100 - 1000 kPa

0.1 I/s (300 kPa) (with flow controller)
200 kPa (0.1 I/s)

max. +70°C

IP 55

12V/ 9V

€3 Bluetooth’
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5552F

EN 15091

| (ISO 3822)

100 - 1000 kPa

0.1 I/s (300 kPa) (with flow controller)
200 kPa (0.1 I/s)

max. +70°C

IP 55

Lithium 2CR5 6V

€3 Bluetooth’

5521F

EN 15091

1 (ISO 3822)

100 - 1000 kPa

0.1 I/s (300 kPa) (with flow controller)
200 kPa (0.1 I/s)

max. +70°C

IP 55

12V/ 9V

€3 Bluetooth’

5551F

EN 15091

1 (1ISO 3822)

100 - 1000 kPa

0.1 I/s (300 kPa) (with flow controller)
200 kPa (0.1 I/s)

max. +70°C

IP 55

Lithium 2CR5 6V

€3 Bluetooth’
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5523F

EN 15091

I (1ISO 3822)

100 - 1000 kPa

0.1 I/s (300 kPa) (with flow controller)
200 kPa (0.1 I/s)

max. +70°C

IP 55

12V/ 9V

€3 Bluetooth’

5553F

EN 15091

| (ISO 3822)

100 - 1000 kPa

0.1 I/s (300 kPa) (with flow controller)
200 kPa (0.1 I/s)

max. +70°C

IP 55

Lithium 2CR5 6V
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GB Power supply requirement: Power supply output must be short circuit protected.

CZ Pozadavky tykajici se napajeciho zdroje: Vystup napajeciho zdroje musi byt chranén proti zkratu.

DE Stromversorgungsvoraussetzungen: Stromversorgungsspannung muss kurzschlussgeschitzt sein.

DK Krav til stramforsyning: Stremforsyningsudgang skal veere kortslutningsbeskyttet.

EE Nouded vooluallikale: Vooluallika véljund peab olema kaitstud liihise eest.

ES Requisitos del suministro eléctrico: el suministro eléctrico debe estar protegido contra cortocircuitos.

Fl Vaatimukset virtalahteelle: Virtaldhteen ulostulon tulee olla oikosulkusuojattu.

FR Unité d’alimentation électrique: La sortie de I'unité d’alimentation oit étre protégée contre le
court-circuit.

IT Requisiti dell'alimentazione: L'uscita deve essere protetta da cortocircuiti.

LT Reikalavimai maitinimo Saltiniui: turi bati apsauga nuo trumpo jungimo.

LV Prasibas attieciba uz baro$anas ierici: ierices izvadam jabat aizsargatam pret Tsslégumiem.

NL Vereisten voor de voeding: De uitgang van de voeding moet beschermd zijn tegen kortsluitingen.

NO Krav til stramforsyning: Stremforsyningsspenning ma vaere kortslutningssikret.

PL Wymagania w stosunku do zasilacza: Zasilacz musi by¢ wyposazony w zabezpieczenie
przeciwzwarciowe.

RO Pentru alimentarea cu putere: borna de putere trebuie sa fie protejata la scurtcircuit.

RU TpeboBaHus kK UCTOUHUKY TOKa: BbIXoA MCTOYHMKA TOKa 3aLUMLLEH OT KOPOTKOTO 3aMblKaHWs.

SE Krav pa matningsdon: Utspanningen skall vara kortslutningssaker.

SK Poziadavka na napajanie: Vystup napajania musi byt chraneny vodi skratu.

UA Buwmorun go pxepena ctpymy: Buxig axepena cTpymy 3axuLLieHUiA Bif KOPOTKOTO 3aMUKaHHS.

199275

230 VAC

O
5P
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ofai

Installation

CZ Montaz
DE Montage
DK Installation
EE Paigaldus
ES Montaje

8 (24)

FI Asennus
FR Installation
IT Montaggio
LT Montavimas
LV Montaza

NL Installatie SE Installation
NO Montering SK Instalacia

PL Instalacja UA BcTaHOoBMEHHSA
RO Instalare

RU YcTaHoBka

1568825

158893
]
7 |




Installation

CZ Montaz
DE Montage
DK Installation
EE Paigaldus
ES Montaje

o

19 O
O)

Fl Asennus
FR Installation
IT Montaggio
LT Montavimas
LV Montaza

NL Installatie
NO Montering
PL Instalacja
RO Instalare
RU YcraHoBka

ofdi

SE Installation
SK Instalacia
UA BcTaHoBneHHs

S

R >30mm

Oval < 15%

\

Do
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ofai

Installation

CZ Montaz Fl Asennus NL Installatie SE Installation
DE Montage FR Installation NO Montering SK Instalacia

DK Installation IT Montaggio PL Instalacja UA BcTaHOoBMEHHSA
EE Paigaldus LT Montavimas RO Instalare

ES Montaje LV Montaza RU YcrtaHoBka
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Operation

CZ Funkce Fl Toiminta NL Bediening SE Funktion

DE Funktion FR Utilisation NO Funksjon SK Prevadzka

DK Betjening IT Funzionamento PL Dziatanie UA TpuHumn gii

EE Toimimine LT Veikimo principas RO Functionare

ES Servicio LV Darbibas princips RU [MpuHuun gencreus
Automatic

\\\

e

(uh

2st1s

max. 2 min

€3 Bluetooth

11 (24)



ofai

Changing the battery

CZ Vyména baterie

DE Wechsel der Batterie

DK Udskiftning af batteri

EE Patarei vahetamine

ES Cambiar la bateria

Fl Pariston vaihto

FR Changement de la pile

IT Sostituzione della batteria
LT Baterijos pakeitimas

0

12 (24)

LV Baterijas maina

NL Batterij vervangen

NO Bytting av batteri

PL Wymiana baterii zasilajgcej
RO inlocuirea bateriei electrice
RU 3ameHa Gatapeiku

SE Byte av batteri

SK Vymena batérie

UA 3awmiHa 6aTapeiiku

Lithium
2CR5 6V

g=




ofdi

Cleaning/changing the litter filters

Cz Cisténi/Vyména filtr LV Dublu filtru tirisana/maina

DE Reinigung/Wechsel der Filter NL Reinigen/veranderen van de filters

DK Rensning/udskiftning af filtre NO Rensing/bytting av filter

EE Prigipulduri puhastamine/vahetamine PL Czyszczenie/wymiana filtra

ES Limpieza/cambio de los filtros RO Curatirea/inlocuirea filtrelor

Fl Roskasiiviléiden puhdistaminen/vaihtaminen RU OuucTtka 1 3ameHa ynnoTHUTENbHbIX (hUnsTpo
FR Nettoyage/changement des filtres SE Rengoring/byte av smutsfilter

IT Pulizia/sostituzione dei filtri SK Cistenie/vymena odpadovych filtrov

LT Filtry valymas ir pakeitimas UA YuieHH: Ta 3aMiHa yLLinbHIOYUX inbTpiB
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Servicing the solenoid valve

CZ Servis solenoidového ventilu LV Elektromagnétiska varsta maina

DE Wartung der Magnetventil NL Vervanging van de magneetventiel
DK Rensning/udskiftning af magnetventilens NO Bytting av magnetventil

EE Magnetventiili vahetamine PL Wymiana zaworu solenoidowego

ES Cambiar la valvula magnética RO intretinerea valvei solenoidale

FlI Magneettiventtiilin vaihto RU 3ameHa 3nekTpoMarHUTHOro knanaHa
FR Changement de I'électrovanne SE Byte av magnetventil

IT Sostituzione della valvola magnetica SK Vymena elektromagnetického ventilu
LT Elektromagnetinio voztuvo pakeitimas UA 3amiHa eneKkTpo MarHiTHOro knanaHa

o & =
t > @ 25 @ 24 ﬁ A
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Changing the sensor

CZ \V/yména elektroniky/senzoru
DE Austausch des Sensors
DK Udskiftning af sensoren
EE Sensori vahetamine

ES Cambiar el sensor

FlI Sensorin vaihto

OFF

Ul o

FR Changement de la cellule
IT Sostituzione del sensore
LT Jutiklio pakeitimas

LV Sensora maina

NL Vervangen van de sensor
NO Bytting av sensor

<

25 @
@3

ofdi

PL Wymiana sensora

RO Tnlocuirea senzorului

RU 3ameHa aatunka, mogenu
SE Byte av sensor

SK Vymena senzora

UA 3amiHa gaTtyuka
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ofai

Cleaning the faucet

cz Cisténi baterie FR Nettoyage du robinet PL Czyszczenie baterii
DE Reinigung der Armatur IT Pulizia della rubinetteria RO Curatire
DK Renggring af armaturet LT MaiSytuvo valymas RU Yuctka cmecutens
EE Puhastamine LV Krana tirisana SE Rengoring av blandarna
ES Limpieza de la griferia NL Reinigen van de kraan SK Cistenie vodovodnej batérie
Fl Puhdistus NO Rengjgring av kranen UA YuieHHs 3miyBaya

;&4 o
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Spare parts

CZ Nahradni dily Fl Varaosat NL Reserveonderdelen SE Reservdelar

DE Ersatzteile FR Pieces détachées = NO Reservedeler SK Nahradné diely
DK Reservedele IT Pezzi di ricambio PL Czesci zamienne UA 3anacHi yactuHu
EE Varuosad LT Atsarginés dalys RO Piese de schimb

ES Piezas de recambio LV Rezerves dalas RU 3anacHble yactu

5520F

602670V
1001424V
199206V
199205V
199201V
158697
601077V
199257/2

O~NOOOBAON -

5550F

1 602670V
2 1001424V
3 199206V
4 199205V
5 199201V
6 158697

7 199438V
8 198330

9 601077V
10 199257/2
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Spare parts

CZ Nahradni dily Fl Varaosat NL Reserveonderdelen SE Reservdelar

DE Ersatzteile FR Piéces détachées NO Reservedeler SK Nahradné diely
DK Reservedele IT Pezzi di ricambio PL Czesci zamienne UA 3anacHi 4acTtuHu
EE Varuosad LT Atsarginés dalys RO Piese de schimb

ES Piezas de recambio LV Rezerves dalas RU 3anacHble yactu

5522F

602670V

1001424V S
199206V
199205V
199201V
158697
601077V
199257/2

O ~NOOOORA WN-=-

5552F

1 602670V
2 1001424V
3 199206V
4 199205V
5 199201V
6 158697

7 199438V
8 198330

9 601077V
10 199257/2
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Spare parts

CZ Nahradni dily Fl Varaosat NL Reserveonderdelen SE Reservdelar

DE Ersatzteile FR Pieces détachées = NO Reservedeler SK Nahradné diely
DK Reservedele IT Pezzi di ricambio PL Czesci zamienne UA 3anacHi yactuHu
EE Varuosad LT Atsarginés dalys RO Piese de schimb

ES Piezas de recambio LV Rezerves dalas RU 3anacHble yactu

5521F

602670V
1001424V
199206V
199205V
199201V
158697
601077V
199257/2

ONOOOSAWN-=-

5551F

602670V
1001424V
199206V
199205V
199201V
158697
199438V
198330
601077V

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10 199257/2
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Spare parts

CZ Nahradni dily Fl Varaosat NL Reserveonderdelen SE Reservdelar

DE Ersatzteile FR Piéces détachées NO Reservedeler SK Nahradné diely
DK Reservedele IT Pezzi di ricambio PL Czesci zamienne UA 3anacHi 4acTtuHu
EE Varuosad LT Atsarginés dalys RO Piese de schimb

ES Piezas de recambio LV Rezerves dalas RU 3anacHble yactu

5523F

602670V 1;§
1001424V

199206V 4
199205V
199201V
158697
601077V
199257/2

0O ~NOOOBAWN=

5553F

1 602670V
2 1001424V
3 199206V
4 199205V
5 199201V
6 158697

7 199438V
8 198330

9 601077V
10 199257/2
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Oras Group is a powerful European provider of sanitary fittings: the market leader in the
Nordics and a leading company in Continental Europe. The company’s mission is to make
the use of water easy and sustainable and its vision is to become the European leader of
advanced sanitary fittings. Oras Group has two strong brands, Oras and Hansa.

The head office of the Group is located in Rauma, Finland, and the Group has four
manufacturing sites: Burglengenfeld (Germany), Kralovice (Czech Republic), Olesno (Poland)
and Rauma (Finland). Oras Group employs approximately 1400 people in twenty countries.
Oras Group is owned by Oras Invest, a family company and an industrial owner.

ORAS GROUP
Isometsantie 2, P.O. Box 40
FI-26101 Rauma

Tel. +358 2 83 161

Fax +358 2 831 6300
info.finland@oras.com
WWW.0ras.com

943256-06-17



